
Purchase (5-9,4-0 Skyline) -vs- Yeshiva (1-9,0-4 Skyline)
3/8/2026 at New York, NY (Max Stern Athletic Center)

 
 

 
Purchase (5-9,4-0 Skyline)

 
 
Yeshiva (1-9,0-4 Skyline)

 
 

Site: New York, NY (Max Stern Athletic Center)
Date: 3/8/2026   Attendance: 55   Time: 8:03 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Purchase (3) 25 25 25
Yeshiva (0) 15 12 21

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Martinez, Jael 3 8 2 13 .462 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 9.0
20 Phillips, Udel 3 4 3 11 .091 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 8.0
2 Ortiz, Matthew 3 0 1 2 -.500 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
3 Ruiz, Hector 3 6 1 13 .385 10 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 7.0
24 Walker, Richie 3 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 3.0
7 Valeriano, Luca 3 6 3 15 .200 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 6.0
8 Kanner, Danny 3 7 2 11 .455 22 1 3 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 10.0
5 Toscano, Joey 3 8 2 11 .545 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 10.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Rice, Tae 2 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Dwyer, Joey 1 0 1 3 -.333 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Ng, Joseph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
21 Espinal, Gregory 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Grisham, Kayden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
17 Rawlins, Julai 1 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Totals 34 40 18 84 .262 37 1 12 10 2 0 0 32 0 0 54.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 7 29 0.207
2 11 3 23 0.348
3 16 8 32 0.25

40 18 84 .262

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Deutsch, David 3 1 1 7 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 1.0
4 Rubin, Yoni 3 0 0 1 .000 6 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 2 0.0
17 Bertini, Massimo 3 5 0 11 .455 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6.0
24 Simon-Hakalir, Gabe 3 1 3 5 -.400 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5
38 Osen, Peter 3 2 3 12 -.083 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 2.0
21 Karpow, Mateusz 3 10 7 31 .097 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 2 0 2 11.5
8 Sasin, Asher 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Trabelsi, Amiti 1 0 0 1 .000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
30 Kirievsky, Alex 1 0 0 1 .000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

Totals 26 19 14 69 .072 18 2 0 6 2 2 0 21 1 12 22.0

Set K E TA %
1 6 8 26 -0.077
2 9 2 21 0.333
3 4 4 22 0.0

19 14 69 .072

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 0 2 2
Lead changes 0 0 2 2


